activity. It is free to add other scenarios that the Regulator didn’t
think of for its particular case, either by stressing other risk factors
or by increasing the stress size given by the Regulator.

•The Regulator verifies that losses incurred by the Institution (if ever)
do not exceed what could have been anticipated given the declared
stress tests and the actual market moves. In other words, the
Institution is responsible for correctly anticipating the impact of
markets on its activity, but not for the moves of markets itself.

StressVaR and capital requirements:
Basel III (??)

Friday, April 9, 2010

•The required operating capital is proportional to the worst
declared stress test (as of 2). The initial multiplier value is 1.
In case of a violation, the impact on the multiplier depends on
the amount of the violation. Minor violations have a minor
impact, while large violations severely impact the multiplier.
If there is no violation, the multiplier is progressively brought
down back to the value 1.

•We mean to exclude all notions of probability in this
framework. Institutions should be responsible for the
amounts they declare, not for the probability of such or such
event.

StressVaR and capital requirements:
Basel III (??)

Friday, April 9, 2010

•It is extremely important that the Regulator makes
all efforts to anticipate the distribution of possible
forward moves, and does not simply rely on the past
volatility of each index.

Index Stress++ Stress+ Stress0 Stress- Stress--

S&P500 +20% +10% 0% –10% –20%

TB Yield 10Y +200bp +100bp 0bp –100bp –200bp

BAA Credit
Spread

+500bp +200bp –10bp –100bp –200bp

…

StressVaR and capital requirements:
Basel III (??)

Stress++!= 99% percentile up
Stress+! = 84% percentile up
Stress0 ! = Median
Stress–" = 84% percentile down
Stress--! = 99% percentile down

Friday, April 9, 2010